NIBRS COMPSTAT DAILY CRIME BRIEFING - Thursday, September 19, 2024

NIBRS Compstat Crime MTD SV CntDiff % Chg | MTDLY CntDiff  %Chg YTDTY YTDLY CntDiff = % Chg

AGG ASSAULT - FV 104 103 1 0.97% 92 12 13.04% 1230 = 1237 7 -0.57%
AGG ASSAULT - NFV 254 229 25 | 1092% @ 237 17 7.17% 3173 3643 470  -12.90%

Sub-Total ASSAULT OFFENSES 358 332 26 7.83% 329 29 8.81% 4403 4880  -477  -9.77%
MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT 7 5 2 40.00% 13 6 46.15% 139 = 184 45 -24.46%
MANSLAUGHTER

Sub-Total HOMICIDE OFFENSES 7 5 2 4000% 13 6 46.15% 139 184 45 24.46%
ROBBERY-BUSINESS 18 23 5 | 2174% | 24 6 2500% 353 315 38 | 12.06%

Violent ~ ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL 95 89 6 6.74% 92 3 326% 1267 1407 = -140  -9.95%
Crime Sub-Total ROBBERY 113 112 1 089% 116 & 259% 1620 1722  -102  -5.92%
FONDLING 12 12 0 0.00% 15 3 20.00% 186 | 200 14 | 7.00%

INCEST 0 0 0 NC 0 0 NC 1 1 0 0.00%
RAPE 15 15 0 0.00% 22 7 31.82% 188 = 303 = -115  -37.95%

SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT 1| -33.33% 4 66.67% 50 38 12 3158%
CITY TOTAL SODOMY 2 33.33% 5 5556% 54 @ 85 31 -36.47%
STATUTORY RAPE 0 1 -100.00% 0 0 NC 1 1 0 0.00%
Sub-Total SEX OFFENSES 33 37 4 1081% 52 19 -3654% 480 628  -148  -23.57%
Sub-Total : Violent 511 486 25 514% 510 1 020% 6642 7414 772 -10.41%

NIBRS Compstat Crime MTD  “SMU CntDiff % Chg | MTDLY CntDiff % Chg YTDTY YTDLY CntDiff % Chg
BURGLARY-BUSINESS 144 173 29  -16.76% 193 49 | 2539% 2649 @ 2669 20 | -0.75%
BURGLARY-RESIDENCE 72 94 22 | 2340% @ 133 61 | -4586% 1503 1800 @ 297  -16.50%

Sub-Total BURGLARY/ BREAKING & 216 267 51  -19.10% 326 110 -33.74% 4152 4469 -317  -7.09%

ENTERING
Non.Violent BMV 532 546 | 14  -2.56% | 838 306 | -36.52% 9671 | 12372 | 2701 | -21.83%
Crime  OTHER THEFT 273 417 = -144  -3453% 438 165 | -37.67% 5734 5941 = 207  -3.48%
SHOPLIFTING 105 131 26  -19.85% 123 18 | 11463% 2169 1931 = 238  12.33%
Sub-Total LARCENY/ THEFT 910 1094  -184  -16.82% 1399  -489  -34.95% 17574 20244 -2670  -13.19%
OFFENSES

UUMV 661 637 24 3.77% | 1189 | -528 | -44.41% 10885 13190 @ -2305 | -17.48%
Sub-Total MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 661 637 24 3.77% 1189  -528  -44.41% 10885 13190 2305  -17.48%
Sub-Total : Non-Violent 1787 1998 211  -1056% 2914  -1127  -38.68% 32611 37903 5292  -13.96%
GRAND TOTAL 2008 2484  -186  -7.49% 3424  -1126  -32.89% 39253 45317  -6064  -13.38%

DOES NOT include All NIBRS Crimes

Run Date 9/20/2024 8:51:42 AM

Date format: Date of Occurrence,

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted
throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.



NIBRS COMPSTAT DAILY CRIME BRIEFING - Thursday, September 19, 2024

NIBRS Compstat Crime MTD L:;.’FAS Cnt Diff = % Chg MTDLY = Cnt Diff % Chg YTDTY YTDLY CntDiff % Chg
AGG ASSAULT - FV 12 9 3 33.33% 8 4 50.00% 96 75 21 28.00%
AGG ASSAULT - NFV 29 27 2 7.41% 9 20 >100% 349 326 23 7.06%
Sub-Total ASSAULT OFFENSES 41 36 5 13.89% 17 24 >100% 445 401 44 10.97%
MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT 0 1 -1 -100.00% 1 -1 -100.00% 16 15 1 6.67%
MANSLAUGHTER
Sub-Total HOMICIDE OFFENSES 0 1 -1 -100.00% 1 -1 -100.00% 16 15 1 6.67%
ROBBERY-BUSINESS 1 3 -2 -66.67% 3 -2 -66.67% 38 20 18 90.00%
Violent ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL 16 12 4 33.33% 10 6 60.00% 182 179 3 1.68%
Crime Sub-Total ROBBERY 17 15 2 13.33% 13 4 30.77% 220 199 21 10.55%
FONDLING 3 2 1 50.00% 1 2 >100% 24 27 -3 -11.11%
INCEST 0 0 0 NC 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC
RAPE 2 2 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 23 31 -8 -25.81%
SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT 0 1 -1 -100.00% 0 0 NC 9 3 6 >100%
CENTRAL SODOMY 0 1 -1 -100.00% 1 -1 -100.00% 9 7 2 28.57%
STATUTORY RAPE 0 0 0 NC 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC
Sub-Total SEX OFFENSES 5 6 -1 -16.67% 3 2 66.67% 65 68 -3 -4.41%
Sub-Total : Violent 63 58 5 8.62% 34 29 85.29% 746 683 63 9.22%
NIBRS Compstat Crime MTD L&t.?ﬂg Cnt Diff = % Chg MTDLY = Cnt Diff % Chg YTDTY YTDLY CntDiff % Chg
BURGLARY-BUSINESS 19 13 6 46.15% 25 -6 -24.00% 351 383 -32 -8.36%
BURGLARY-RESIDENCE 9 10 -1 -10.00% 18 -9 -50.00% 207 255 -48 -18.82%
Sub-Total BURGLARY/ BREAKING & 28 23 5) 21.74% 43 -15 -34.88% 558 638 -80 -12.54%
ENTERING
Non-Violent BMV 133 85 48 56.47% 193 -60 -31.09% 2333 3209 -876 -27.30%
Crime OTHER THEFT 52 75 -23 -30.67% 92 -40 -43.48% 1139 1142 -3 -0.26%
SHOPLIFTING 6 10 -4 -40.00% 10 -4 -40.00% 216 153 63 41.18%
Sub-Total LARCENY/ THEFT 191 170 21 12.35% 295 -104 -35.25% 3688 4504 -816 -18.12%
OFFENSES
uumv 134 112 22 19.64% 230 -96 -41.74% 1890 2271 -381 -16.78%
Sub-Total MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 134 112 22 19.64% 230 -96 -41.74% 1890 2271 -381 -16.78%
Sub-Total : Non-Violent 353 305 48 15.74% 568 -215 -37.85% 6136 7413 -1277 -17.23%
GRAND TOTAL 416 363 53 14.60% 602 -186 -30.90% 6882 8096 -1214 -15.00%
Date format: Date of Occurrence, DOES NOT include All NIBRS Crimes Run Date 9/20/2024 8:51:42 AM

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted
throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.



NIBRS COMPSTAT DAILY CRIME BRIEFING - Thursday, September 19, 2024

Violent
Crime

NORTHEAST

Non-Violent
Crime

Date format: Date of Occurrence,

NIBRS Compstat Crime

AGG ASSAULT - FV
AGG ASSAULT - NFV
Sub-Total ASSAULT OFFENSES

MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

Sub-Total HOMICIDE OFFENSES
ROBBERY-BUSINESS
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL

Sub-Total ROBBERY

FONDLING
INCEST
RAPE
SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT
SODOMY
STATUTORY RAPE

Sub-Total SEX OFFENSES
Sub-Total : Violent

NIBRS Compstat Crime

BURGLARY-BUSINESS
BURGLARY-RESIDENCE
Sub-Total BURGLARY/ BREAKING &

ENTERING
BMV
OTHER THEFT
SHOPLIFTING
Sub-Total LARCENY/ THEFT
OFFENSES
UuumMv

Sub-Total MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
Sub-Total : Non-Violent
GRAND TOTAL

DOES NOT include All NIBRS Crimes

MTD

16

24

40
1

[EEY

65

44

19
128

95
95
261
322

LstMn
MTD

24

43

67
2

LstMn
MTD

43
26
69

104
58
37

199

87
87
355
447

Cnt Diff

-8
-19

-31
Cnt Diff

-21
-10
-31

-39
-14
-18
-71

8
8
-94
-125

% Chg

-33.33%
-44.19%
-40.30%
-50.00%

-50.00%
100.00%
-14.29%
-6.67%
50.00%
NC
-50.00%
0.00%
-100.00%
NC
-25.00%
-33.70%

% Chg

-48.84%
-38.46%
-44.93%

-37.50%
-24.14%
-48.65%
-35.68%

9.20%
9.20%
-26.48%
-27.96%

MTDLY = Cnt Diff

19 -3
43 -19
62 -22
0 1
1
-1
18 -6
21 -7
4 -1
0 0
3 -1
0 1
1 -1
0 0
8 -2
91 -30

MTDLY = Cnt Diff

50 -28
29 -13
79 -41
160 -95
76 -32
20 -1
256 -128
245 -150
245 -150
580 -319
671 -349

% Chg

-15.79%

-44.19%

-35.48%
NC

NC
-33.33%
-33.33%
-33.33%
-25.00%

NC
-33.33%

NC

-100.00%

NC
-25.00%
-32.97%

% Chg

-56.00%
-44.83%
-51.90%

-59.38%
-42.11%
-5.00%
-50.00%

-61.22%
-61.22%
-55.00%
-52.01%

YTDTY YTD LY Cnt Diff

227 213 14
463 524 -61
690 737 -47
16 15 1
16 15 1
51 55 -4
212 233 -21
263 288 -25
36 24 12
0 0 0
26 46 -20
13 4 9
6 8 -2
-1
81 83 -2
1050 1123 -73

YTDTY YTD LY Cnt Diff

486 521 -35
387 385 2
873 906 =89
1590 2136 -546
947 949 -2
581 443 138
3118 3528 -410
1807 2623 -816
1807 2623 -816
5798 7057 -1259
6848 8180 -1332

% Chg

6.57%
-11.64%

-6.38%

6.67%

6.67%
-7.27%
-9.01%
-8.68%
50.00%

NC
-43.48%
>100%
-25.00%
-100.00%
-2.41%
-6.50%

% Chg

-6.72%
0.52%
-3.64%

-25.56%
-0.21%
31.15%

-11.62%

-31.11%
-31.11%
-17.84%
-16.28%

Run Date 9/20/2024 8:51:42 AM

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted
throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.



NIBRS COMPSTAT DAILY CRIME BRIEFING - Thursday, September 19, 2024

NIBRS Compstat Crime MTD L:;.’FAS Cnt Diff = % Chg MTDLY = Cnt Diff % Chg YTDTY YTDLY CntDiff % Chg
AGG ASSAULT - FV 20 23 -3 -13.04% 15 5 33.33% 257 300 -43 -14.33%
AGG ASSAULT - NFV 60 43 17 39.53% 77 -17 -22.08% 711 912 -201 -22.04%
Sub-Total ASSAULT OFFENSES 80 66 14 21.21% 92 -12 -13.04% 968 1212 -244 -20.13%
MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT 3 1 2 >100% 4 -1 -25.00% 38 45 -7 -15.56%
MANSLAUGHTER
Sub-Total HOMICIDE OFFENSES 3 1 2 >100% 4 -1 -25.00% 38 45 -7 -15.56%
ROBBERY-BUSINESS 3 5 -2 -40.00% 0 3 NC 55 43 12 27.91%
Violent ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL 17 13 4 30.77% 19 -2 -10.53% 222 290 -68 -23.45%
Crime Sub-Total ROBBERY 20 18 2 11.11% 19 1 5.26% 277 333 -56 -16.82%
FONDLING 1 2 -1 -50.00% 3 -2 -66.67% 31 38 -7 -18.42%
INCEST 0 0 0 NC 0 NC 0 1 -1 -100.00%
RAPE 5 4 1 25.00% 0 NC 45 46 -1 -2.17%
SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT 0 1 -1 -100.00% 1 -1 -100.00% 6 4 2 50.00%
SOUTHEAST SODOMY 1 1 0 0.00% 0 NC 11 13 -2 -15.38%
STATUTORY RAPE 0 0 NC 0 NC 0 0 0 NC
Sub-Total SEX OFFENSES 7 8 -1 -12.50% 4 75.00% 93 102 -9 -8.82%
Sub-Total : Violent 110 93 17 18.28% 119 -9 -7.56% 1376 1692 -316 -18.68%
NIBRS Compstat Crime MTD L&t.?ﬂg Cnt Diff = % Chg MTDLY = Cnt Diff % Chg YTDTY YTDLY CntDiff % Chg
BURGLARY-BUSINESS 16 27 -11 -40.74% 20 -4 -20.00% 376 362 14 3.87%
BURGLARY-RESIDENCE 12 10 2 20.00% 13 -1 -7.69% 161 240 -79 -32.92%
Sub-Total BURGLARY/ BREAKING & 28 37 -9 -24.32% 33 -5 -15.15% 537 602 -65 -10.80%
ENTERING
Non-Violent BMV 33 37 -4 -10.81% 65 -32 -49.23% 629 792 -163 -20.58%
Crime OTHER THEFT 38 54 -16 -29.63% 41 -3 -7.32% 672 661 11 1.66%
SHOPLIFTING 2 3 -1 -33.33% 9 -7 -77.78% 118 102 16 15.69%
Sub-Total LARCENY/ THEFT 73 94 -21 -22.34% 115 -42 -36.52% 1419 1555 -136 -8.75%
OFFENSES
uumv 67 78 -11 -14.10% 173 -106 -61.27% 1321 1764 -443 -25.11%
Sub-Total MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 67 78 -11 -14.10% 173 -106 -61.27% 1321 1764 -443 -25.11%
Sub-Total : Non-Violent 168 209 -41 -19.62% 321 -153 -47.66% 3277 3921 -644 -16.42%
GRAND TOTAL 278 302 -24 -7.95% 440 -162 -36.82% 4653 5613 -960 -17.10%
Date format: Date of Occurrence, DOES NOT include All NIBRS Crimes Run Date 9/20/2024 8:51:42 AM

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted
throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.



SOUTHWEST

Date format: Date of Occurrence,

NIBRS COMPSTAT DAILY CRIME BRIEFING - Thursday, September 19, 2024

Violent
Crime

Non-Violent
Crime

NIBRS Compstat Crime

AGG ASSAULT - FV
AGG ASSAULT - NFV
Sub-Total ASSAULT OFFENSES

MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

Sub-Total HOMICIDE OFFENSES
ROBBERY-BUSINESS
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL

Sub-Total ROBBERY

FONDLING
INCEST
RAPE
SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT
SODOMY
STATUTORY RAPE

Sub-Total SEX OFFENSES
Sub-Total : Violent

NIBRS Compstat Crime

BURGLARY-BUSINESS
BURGLARY-RESIDENCE
Sub-Total BURGLARY/ BREAKING &

ENTERING
BMV
OTHER THEFT
SHOPLIFTING
Sub-Total LARCENY/ THEFT
OFFENSES
UuumMv

Sub-Total MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
Sub-Total : Non-Violent
GRAND TOTAL

DOES NOT include All NIBRS Crimes

MTD

19

52

71
0

MTD
17

26

64

33

21
118

139
139
283
377

LstMn
MTD

17
35
52

LstMn
MTD

30
7
37

88

58

13
159

133
133
329
404

Cnt Diff

2
17
19

19
Cnt Diff

-13
2
-11

-24

% Chg

11.76%

48.57%

36.54%
NC

NC
-40.00%
25.00%
5.88%
0.00%
NC
-50.00%
NC
-50.00%
NC
-16.67%
25.33%

% Chg

-43.33%
28.57%
-29.73%

-27.27%
-43.10%
61.54%
-25.79%

4.51%
4.51%
-13.98%
-6.68%

MTDLY = Cnt Diff

14 5
48 4
62 9
0 0
0 0
4 -1
13

2

0

3 -2
0 1
2 -1
0 0
7 -2
82 12

MTDLY = Cnt Diff

30 -13
32 -23
62 -36
107 -43
49 -16
23 -2
179 -61
183 -44
183 -44
424 -141
506 -129

% Chg

35.71%
8.33%
14.52%
NC

NC
-25.00%
66.67%
38.46%
0.00%
NC
-66.67%
NC
-50.00%
NC
-28.57%
14.63%

% Chg

-43.33%
-71.88%
-58.06%

-40.19%
-32.65%
-8.70%
-34.08%

-24.04%
-24.04%
-33.25%
-25.49%

YTDTY YTDLY

187

527

714
17

17
73
201
274
26
1
22

0
63
1068

YTDTY YTDLY

403
207
610

1357
803
266

2426

2202
2202
5238
6306

176

532

708
27

27
72
180
252
24
0
40
4
21
0
89
1076

377
254
631

1495
812
201

2508

2182
2182
5321
6397

Cnt Diff

11
-5
6

-10

-10
1
21
22
2
1
-18
2

% Chg

6.25%

-0.94%

0.85%
-37.04%

-37.04%
1.39%
11.67%
8.73%
8.33%
NC
-45.00%
50.00%
-61.90%
NC
-29.21%
-0.74%

% Chg

6.90%
-18.50%
-3.33%

-9.23%
-1.11%
32.34%
-3.27%

0.92%
0.92%
-1.56%
-1.42%

Run Date 9/20/2024 8:51:42 AM

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted
throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.



NIBRS COMPSTAT DAILY CRIME BRIEFING - Thursday, September 19, 2024

NIBRS Compstat Crime MTD L,fAtTMD” CntDiff % Chg MTDLY CntDiff % Chg YTDTY YTDLY CntDiff % Chg
AGG ASSAULT - FV 8 5 3 60.00% 6 2 33.33% 107 103 4 3.88%
AGG ASSAULT - NFV 23 25 -2 -8.00% 23 0 0.00% 352 405 -53 -13.09%
Sub-Total ASSAULT OFFENSES 31 30 1 3.33% 29 2 6.90% 459 508 -49 -9.65%
MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT 1 0 NC 2 -1 -50.00% 13 26 -13 -50.00%
MANSLAUGHTER
Sub-Total HOMICIDE OFFENSES 1 1 NC il -50.00% 13 26 -13 -50.00%
ROBBERY-BUSINESS 5 6 -1 -16.67% 7 -2 -28.57% 64 58 6 10.34%
Violent ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL 18 17 1 5.88% 21 -3 -14.29% 188 216 -28 -12.96%
Crime Sub-Total ROBBERY 23 23 0 0.00% 28 -5 -17.86% 252 274 e -8.03%
FONDLING 0 1 -1 -100.00% 0 NC 27 30 -3 -10.00%
INCEST 0 0 0 NC 0 NC 0 0 0 NC
RAPE 3 1 2 >100% 6 -3 -50.00% 30 56 -26 -46.43%
SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT 0 0 0 NC 2 -2 -100.00% 5 6 -1 -16.67%
NORTHWEST SODOMY 1 0 1 NC 2 -1 -50.00% 13 10 3 30.00%
STATUTORY RAPE 0 0 0 NC 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC
Sub-Total SEX OFFENSES 4 2 2 100.00% 10 -6 -60.00% 75 102 S -26.47%
Sub-Total : Violent 59 55 4 7.27% 69 -10 -14.49% 799 910 -111 -12.20%
NIBRS Compstat Crime MTD ",f/ltTMD” CntDiff % Chg MTDLY CntDiff % Chg YTDTY YTDLY CntDiff % Chg
BURGLARY-BUSINESS 21 22 -1 -4.55% 34 -13 -38.24% 433 419 14 3.34%
BURGLARY-RESIDENCE 10 12 -2 -16.67% 14 -4 -28.57% 187 188 -1 -0.53%
Sub-Total BURGLARY/ BREAKING & 31 34 8 -8.82% 48 -17 -35.42% 620 607 13 2.14%
ENTERING
Non-Violent BMV 101 134 -33 -24.63% 133 -32 -24.06% 1802 2141 -339  -15.83%
Crime OTHER THEFT 40 69 -29 -42.03% 74 -34 -45.95% 867 946 -79 -8.35%
SHOPLIFTING 18 27 -9 -33.33% 12 6 50.00% @ 314 314 0 0.00%
Sub-Total LARCENY/ THEFT 159 230 71 -30.87% 219 -60 -27.40% 2983 3401 418 -12.29%
OFFENSES
UuMVv 118 103 15 14.56% 148 -30 -20.27% 1650 1845 -195  -10.57%
Sub-Total MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 118 103 15 14.56% 148 -30 -20.27% 1650 1845 -195  -10.57%
Sub-Total : Non-Violent 308 367 -59 -16.08% 415 -107 -25.78% 5253 5853 600  -10.25%
GRAND TOTAL 367 422 -55 -13.03% 484 -117 -24.17% 6052 6763 711 -10.51%

DOES NOT include All NIBRS Crimes

Run Date 9/20/2024 8:51:42 AM

Date format: Date of Occurrence,

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted
throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.



NIBRS COMPSTAT DAILY CRIME BRIEFING - Thursday, September 19, 2024

NIBRS Compstat Crime MTD L,f/ltTMD” CntDiff % Chg MTDLY CntDiff % Chg YTDTY YTDLY CntDiff % Chg
AGG ASSAULT - FV 11 1 10 >100% 6 5 83.33% 91 97 -6 -6.19%
AGG ASSAULT - NFV 17 20 -3 -15.00% 8 9 >100% 247 218 29 13.30%
Sub-Total ASSAULT OFFENSES 28 21 7 33.33% 14 14 100.00% 338 315 23 7.30%
MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT 0 1 -1 -100.00% 1 -1 -100.00% 3 12 -9 -75.00%
MANSLAUGHTER
Sub-Total HOMICIDE OFFENSES 0 1 il -100.00% 1 il -100.00% 3 12 -9 -75.00%
ROBBERY-BUSINESS 2 1 1 100.00% 3 -1 -33.33% 24 32 -8 -25.00%
Violent ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL 4 7 -3 -42.86% 7 -3 -42.86% 105 101 4 3.96%
Crime Sub-Total ROBBERY 6 8 2 -25.00% 10 -4 -40.00% 129 133 -4 -3.01%
FONDLING 2 1 1 100.00% 2 0 0.00% 14 30 -16 -53.33%
INCEST 0 0 0 NC 0 NC 0 0 0 NC
RAPE 2 1 1 100.00% 4 -2 -50.00% 22 26 -4 -15.38%
SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT 0 0 0 NC 2 -2 -100.00% 4 7 -3 -42.86%
NORTH SODOMY 1 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 4 9 -5 -55.56%
CENTRAL STATUTORY RAPE 0 0 0 NC 0 NC 0 0 0 NC
Sub-Total SEX OFFENSES 5 3 2 66.67% 9 -4 -44.44% 44 72 -28 -38.89%
Sub-Total : Violent 39 33 6 18.18% 34 5 14.71% 514 532 -18 -3.38%
NIBRS Compstat Crime MTD L,fAtTMD” CntDiff % Chg MTDLY CntDiff % Chg YTDTY YTDLY CntDiff % Chg
BURGLARY-BUSINESS 20 18 2 11.11% 11 9 81.82% 313 304 9 2.96%
BURGLARY-RESIDENCE 3 8 -5 -62.50% 10 -7 -70.00% 155 238 -83 -34.87%
Sub-Total BURGLARY/ BREAKING & 23 26 8 -11.54% 21 2 9.52% 468 542 -74 -13.65%
ENTERING
Non-Violent BMV 79 51 28 54.90% 110 -31 -28.18% 1231 1782 551  -30.92%
Crime OTHER THEFT 27 53 -26 -49.06% 66 -39 -59.09% 657 769 -112 | -14.56%
SHOPLIFTING 31 33 -2 -6.06% 31 0 0.00% 502 534 -32 -5.99%
Sub-Total LARCENY/ THEFT 137 137 0 0.00% 207 -70 -33.82% 2390 3085 -695  -22.53%
OFFENSES
UuMV 58 54 4 7.41% 109 -51 -46.79% 943 1227 -284 | -23.15%
Sub-Total MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 58 54 4 7.41% 109 -51 -46.79% 943 1227 284  -23.15%
Sub-Total : Non-Violent 218 217 1 0.46% 337 -119 -35.31% 3801 4854  -1053  -21.69%
GRAND TOTAL 257 250 7 2.80% 371 -114 -30.73% 4315 5386  -1071  -19.88%
Date format: Date of Occurrence, DOES NOT include All NIBRS Crimes Run Date 9/20/2024 8:51:42 AM

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted
throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.



SOUTH
CENTRAL

Date format: Date of Occurrence,

NIBRS COMPSTAT DAILY CRIME BRIEFING - Thursday, September 19, 2024

Violent
Crime

Non-Violent
Crime

NIBRS Compstat Crime

AGG ASSAULT - FV
AGG ASSAULT - NFV
Sub-Total ASSAULT OFFENSES

MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

Sub-Total HOMICIDE OFFENSES
ROBBERY-BUSINESS
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL

Sub-Total ROBBERY

FONDLING
INCEST
RAPE
SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT
SODOMY
STATUTORY RAPE

Sub-Total SEX OFFENSES
Sub-Total : Violent

NIBRS Compstat Crime

BURGLARY-BUSINESS
BURGLARY-RESIDENCE
Sub-Total BURGLARY/ BREAKING &

ENTERING
BMV
OTHER THEFT
SHOPLIFTING
Sub-Total LARCENY/ THEFT
OFFENSES
UuumMv

Sub-Total MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
Sub-Total : Non-Violent
GRAND TOTAL

DOES NOT include All NIBRS Crimes

MTD

18

49

67
2

MTD

29
13
42

57
39
8
104

50
50
196
281

LstMn
MTD

24

36

60
0

LstMn
MTD

20
21
41

47
50
8
105

70
70
216
296

Cnt Diff

-6
13

-1

-3

5
Cnt Diff

9
-8
1

10
-11

-20
-20
-20
-15

% Chg

-25.00%

36.11%

11.67%
NC

NC
0.00%
-7.14%
-6.25%
-50.00%
NC
-100.00%
NC
NC
-100.00%
-75.00%
6.25%

% Chg

45.00%
-38.10%
2.44%

21.28%
-22.00%
0.00%
-0.95%

-28.57%

-28.57%
-9.26%
-5.07%

MTDLY = Cnt Diff

24 -6
29 20
53 14
5 -3
5 -3

-2

5
12 3
3 -2
0 0
5 -5
1 -1
2 -2
0 0
11 -10
81 4

MTDLY = Cnt Diff

23 6
17 -4
40 2
70 -13
40 -1
18 -10
128 -24
101 -51
101 -51
269 -73
350 -69

% Chg

-25.00%
68.97%
26.42%
-60.00%

-60.00%
-50.00%
62.50%
25.00%
-66.67%
NC
-100.00%
-100.00%
-100.00%
NC
-90.91%
4.94%

% Chg

26.09%
-23.53%
5.00%

-18.57%
-2.50%
-55.56%
-18.75%

-50.50%
-50.50%
-27.14%
-19.71%

YTDTY YTD LY Cnt Diff

265

524

789
36

36
48
157
205
28
0
20
7
3
1
59
1089

YTDTY YTD LY Cnt Diff

287
199
486

729

649

172
1550

1072
1072
3108
4197

273

726

999
44

44
35
208
243
27
0
58
10
17
0
112
1398

303
240
543

817
662
184
1663

1278
1278
3484
4882

-8

-202
-210

-8

-8

-53

-309

-16

-88
-13
-12

-113

-206
-206
-376
-685

% Chg

-2.93%
-27.82%
-21.02%
-18.18%

-18.18%
37.14%
-24.52%
-15.64%
3.70%
NC
-65.52%
-30.00%
-82.35%
NC
-47.32%
-22.10%

% Chg

-5.28%
-17.08%
-10.50%

-10.77%
-1.96%
-6.52%
-6.79%

-16.12%
-16.12%
-10.79%
-14.03%

Run Date 9/20/2024 8:51:42 AM

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted
throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.



NIBRS MTD vs MTD Last Month

NIBRS Crime MTD vs MTD LM City Total 1-CE 2-NE 3-SE 4-SW 5-NW 6-NC 7-sC
Category
ASSAULT AGG ASSAULT - FV 0.97% 33.33% -33.33% -13.04% 11.76% 60.00% >100% -25.00%
OFFENSES AGG ASSAULT - NFV 10.92% 7.41% -44.19% 39.53% 48.57% -8.00% -15.00% 36.11%
Sub-Total 7.83% 13.89% -40.30% 21.21% 36.54% 3.33% 33.33% 11.67%
HOMICIDE MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT 40.00% -100.00% -50.00% >100% NC NC -100.00% NC
OFFENSES MANSLAUGHTER
Sub-Total 40.00% -100.00% -50.00% >100% NC NC -100.00% NC
ROBBERY ROBBERY-BUSINESS -21.74% -66.67% 100.00% -40.00% -40.00% -16.67% 100.00% 0.00%
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL 6.74% 33.33% -14.29% 30.77% 25.00% 5.88% -42.86% -7.14%
Sub-Total 0.89% 13.33% -6.67% 11.11% 5.88% 0.00% -25.00% -6.25%
SEX OFFENSES  FONDLING 0.00% 50.00% 50.00% -50.00% 0.00% -100.00% 100.00% -50.00%
INCEST NC NC NC NC NC NC NC NC
RAPE 0.00% 0.00% -50.00% 25.00% -50.00% >100% 100.00% -100.00%
SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN -33.33% -100.00% 0.00% -100.00% NC NC NC NC
OBJECT
SODOMY -33.33% -100.00% -100.00% 0.00% -50.00% NC 0.00% NC
STATUTORY RAPE -100.00% NC NC NC NC NC NC -100.00%
Sub-Total -10.81% -16.67% -25.00% -12.50% -16.67% 100.00% 66.67% -75.00%
Sub-Total 5.14% 8.62% -33.70% 18.28% 25.33% 7.27% 18.18% 6.25%
BURGLARY/ BURGLARY-BUSINESS -16.76% 46.15% -48.84% -40.74% -43.33% -4.55% 11.11% 45.00%
EEEQRKIINNS & BURGLARY-RESIDENCE -23.40% -10.00% -38.46% 20.00% 28.57% -16.67% -62.50% -38.10%
Sub-Total -19.10% 21.74% -44.93% -24.32% -29.73% -8.82% -11.54% 2.44%
LARCENY/ THEFT BMV -2.56% 56.47% -37.50% -10.81% -27.27% -24.63% 54.90% 21.28%
OFFENSES OTHER THEFT -34.53% -30.67% -24.14% -29.63% -43.10% -42.03% -49.06% -22.00%
SHOPLIFTING -19.85% -40.00% -48.65% -33.33% 61.54% -33.33% -6.06% 0.00%
Sub-Total -16.82% 12.35% -35.68% -22.34% -25.79% -30.87% 0.00% -0.95%
MOTOR VEHICLE UUMV 3.77% 19.64% 9.20% -14.10% 4.51% 14.56% 7.41% -28.57%
THEFT Sub-Total 3.77% 19.64% 9.20% -14.10% 4.51% 14.56% 7.41% -28.57%
Sub-Total -10.56% 15.74% -26.48% -19.62% -13.98% -16.08% 0.46% -9.26%
Grand Total -7.49% 14.60% -27.96% -7.95% -6.68% -13.03% 2.80% -5.07%
Date format: Date of Occurrence, DOES NOT include All NIBRS Crimes Run Date 9/20/2024 8:51:42 AM

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted
throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.



NIBRS MTD vs MTD Last Year

NIBRS Crime MTD vs MTD LY City Total 1-CE 2-NE 3-SE 4-SW 5-NW 6-NC 7-SC
Category
ASSAULT OFFENSES AGG ASSAULT - FV 13.04% 50.00% -15.79% 33.33% 35.71% 33.33% 83.33% -25.00%
AGG ASSAULT - NFV 7.17% >100% -44.19% -22.08% 8.33% 0.00% >100% 68.97%
Sub-Total 8.81% >100% -35.48% -13.04% 14.52% 6.90% 100.00% 26.42%
HOMICIDE MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT -46.15% -100.00% NC -25.00% NC -50.00% -100.00% -60.00%
OFFENSES MANSLAUGHTER
Sub-Total -46.15% -100.00% NC -25.00% NC -50.00% -100.00% -60.00%
ROBBERY ROBBERY-BUSINESS -25.00% -66.67% -33.33% NC -25.00% -28.57% -33.33% -50.00%
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL 3.26% 60.00% -33.33% -10.53% 66.67% -14.29% -42.86% 62.50%
Sub-Total -2.59% 30.77% -33.33% 5.26% 38.46% -17.86% -40.00% 25.00%
SEX OFFENSES FONDLING -20.00% >100% -25.00% -66.67% 0.00% NC 0.00% -66.67%
INCEST NC NC NC NC NC NC NC NC
RAPE -31.82% 100.00% -33.33% NC -66.67% -50.00% -50.00% -100.00%
SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN -66.67% NC NC -100.00% NC -100.00% -100.00% -100.00%
OBJECT
SODOMY -55.56% -100.00% -100.00% NC -50.00% -50.00% 0.00% -100.00%
STATUTORY RAPE NC NC NC NC NC NC NC NC
Sub-Total -36.54% 66.67% -25.00% 75.00% -28.57% -60.00% -44.44% -90.91%
Sub-Total 0.20% 85.29% -32.97% -7.56% 14.63% -14.49% 14.71% 4.94%
BURGLARY/ BURGLARY-BUSINESS -25.39% -24.00% -56.00% -20.00% -43.33% -38.24% 81.82% 26.09%
ESEI,E/_\RKIII\TS & BURGLARY-RESIDENCE -45.86% -50.00% -44.83% -7.69% -71.88% -28.57% -70.00% -23.53%
Sub-Total -33.74% -34.88% -51.90% -15.15% -58.06% -35.42% 9.52% 5.00%
LARCENY/ THEFT BMV -36.52% -31.09% -59.38% -49.23% -40.19% -24.06% -28.18% -18.57%
OFFENSES OTHER THEFT -37.67% -43.48% -42.11% -7.32% -32.65% -45.95% -59.09% -2.50%
SHOPLIFTING -14.63% -40.00% -5.00% -77.78% -8.70% 50.00% 0.00% -55.56%
Sub-Total -34.95% -35.25% -50.00% -36.52% -34.08% -27.40% -33.82% -18.75%
MOTOR VEHICLE UumMv -44.41% -41.74% -61.22% -61.27% -24.04% -20.27% -46.79% -50.50%
THEFT Sub-Total -44.41% -41.74% -61.22% -61.27% -24.04% -20.27% -46.79% -50.50%
Sub-Total -38.68% -37.85% -55.00% -47.66% -33.25% -25.78% -35.31% -27.14%
Grand Total -32.89% -30.90% -52.01% -36.82% -25.49% -24.17% -30.73% -19.71%

Date format: Date of Occurrence, DOES NOT include All NIBRS Crimes Run Date 9/20/2024 8:51:42 AM

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted
throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.



NIBRS YTD vs YTD Last Year

NIBRS Crime YTDvs YTD LY City Total 1-CE 2-NE 3-SE 4-sW 5-NW 6-NC 7-SC
Category
ASSAULT AGG ASSAULT - RV -0.57% 28.00% 6.57% -14.33% 6.25% 3.88% -6.19% -2.93%
OFFENSES AGG ASSAULT - NFV -12.90% 7.06% -11.64% -22.04% -0.94% -13.09% 13.30% -27.82%
Sub-Total -9.77% 10.97% -6.38% -20.13% 0.85% -9.65% 7.30% -21.02%
HOMICIDE MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT -24.46% 6.67% 6.67% -15.56% -37.04% -50.00% -75.00% -18.18%
OFFENSES MANSLAUGHTER
Sub-Total -24.46% 6.67% 6.67% -15.56% -37.04% -50.00% -75.00% -18.18%
ROBBERY ROBBERY-BUSINESS 12.06% 90.00% -71.27% 27.91% 1.39% 10.34% -25.00% 37.14%
ROBBERY-INDIVIDUAL -9.95% 1.68% -9.01% -23.45% 11.67% -12.96% 3.96% -24.52%
Sub-Total -5.92% 10.55% -8.68% -16.82% 8.73% -8.03% -3.01% -15.64%
SEX OFFENSES FONDLING -7.00% -11.11% 50.00% -18.42% 8.33% -10.00% -53.33% 3.70%
INCEST 0.00% NC NC -100.00% NC NC NC NC
RAPE -37.95% -25.81% -43.48% -2.17% -45.00% -46.43% -15.38% -65.52%
SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT 31.58% >100% >100% 50.00% 50.00% -16.67% -42.86% -30.00%
SODOMY -36.47% 28.57% -25.00% -15.38% -61.90% 30.00% -55.56% -82.35%
STATUTORY RAPE 0.00% NC -100.00% NC NC NC NC NC
Sub-Total -23.57% -4.41% -2.41% -8.82% -29.21% -26.47% -38.89% -47.32%
Sub-Total -10.41% 9.22% -6.50% -18.68% -0.74% -12.20% -3.38% -22.10%
BURGLARY/ BURGLARY-BUSINESS -0.75% -8.36% -6.72% 3.87% 6.90% 3.34% 2.96% -5.28%
Eﬁ?é&lwg & BURGLARY-RESIDENCE -16.50% -18.82% 0.52% -32.92% -18.50% -0.53% -34.87% -17.08%
Sub-Total -7.09% -12.54% -3.64% -10.80% -3.33% 2.14% -13.65% -10.50%
LARCENY/ BMV -21.83% -27.30% -25.56% -20.58% -9.23% -15.83% -30.92% -10.77%
-gl-:lEEII;ISES OTHER THEFT -3.48% -0.26% -0.21% 1.66% -1.11% -8.35% -14.56% -1.96%
SHOPLIFTING 12.33% 41.18% 31.15% 15.69% 32.34% 0.00% -5.99% -6.52%
Sub-Total -13.19% -18.12% -11.62% -8.75% -3.27% -12.29% -22.53% -6.79%
MOTOR VEHICLE UUMV -17.48% -16.78% -31.11% -25.11% 0.92% -10.57% -23.15% -16.12%
THEFT Sub-Total -17.48% -16.78% -31.11% -25.11% 0.92% -10.57% -23.15% -16.12%
Sub-Total -13.96% -17.23% -17.84% -16.42% -1.56% -10.25% -21.69% -10.79%
Grand Total -13.38% -15.00% -16.28% -17.10% -1.42% -10.51% -19.88% -14.03%

Date format: Date of Occurrence, DOES NOT include All NIBRS Crimes Run Date 9/20/2024 8:51:42 AM

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes adjusted
throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed at a later date by a victim on a daily basis.



